Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



## STATE OF KANSAS

## WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

Ji Giv	ersion a	nd/or pla	ace of	use.															
						F	ile No.	48458	3				eps eps eps				2:	16 20	η
1. <i>F</i>	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):												Stafford Field Office DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES						
	Z Flace of Ose															DIVISI			
ι	under the	water	right w	hich is	the su	bject	of this	applica	ation in	acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	descr	ribed b	elow.		
7	The sour	ce of su	pply is	s:	THINK	⊠ G	roundv	vater			Surfac	e wate	er		Total				
							R					16.0							
	Name and address of Applicant: <u>Darlene <b>⊭</b> Redinger Trust</u> Darlene E Redinger Trustee, 8500 W 1 <sup>st</sup> St, Halstead KS 67056-9012																		
							St, Hais							-		1		anical I	
	Phone No Name an		1						700		A FTON		<u> </u>						
	vame an 18919 W						ondeni	. <u>Ran</u>	dy L &	Debia	anui	Near							
	Phone No					130			Fmail a	addres	ss. ran	debor	neal@g	mail.c	om		- Name		Mac A I
	The pres				990	se is:		J. 150	Lilian	addic	30. <u>10.</u>	dobo.	iouiw.	inanie	Oili	446			129 800
	Owner of					-	edinger	Trust							14-11				
					Darlene				ee, 850	00 W	1st St,	Halste	ad KS	67056	6-9012				• 1
(	If there is					D					- ON MEDICAL NO.					1 24 113	N. Line		11 19 12 12 12
	NE1/4				- 17	NW1/4				SW1/4			SE1/4			TOTAL			
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
18	23	1W							The second						40	36	34	35	145
			A PATE															1997	
	<b>计时间</b> 锁								Topode 1	10.16	,	SE.	Marie !	1.7%			N 300	100	
	f this app Owner of	f Land A	NA	ME: [	Darlene Darlene	e Z Re	edinger edinger	Trust	ee, 850	00 W	1st St,				light of	144			(1) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
(	NE1/4			MAN NO	NW¼				SW1/4			SE1/4			TOTAL				
(							F 2 15 18 1	ADAM/	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
( Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	000/4	OL/4	141-74	1444/4	000/4	0 = 7 +					
	Twp.	Range 1W	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NVV/4	OVV/4	· ·	111274	1444/4	OVV/4		40	36	34.5	35.5	146
Sec.	1-10-11	18116	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	INVV/4	OVV/4	OL/4	11.274	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	OWV/4		40	36		35.5	146

One in the	NE	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quart
				South, Range		
				1,434 feet West o		
Authorized Rate 80		A A A STATE OF THE	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			
				feet North N		
				No change, point better		
				d or if existing point i		
				Quarter of the		
of Section						
in						
Proposed Rate						
This point is:  Addit	onal Well	☐ Geo Center List	t other water righ	ts that will use this poir	nt	E last Hill is
					A CHARLETON	CLARITOR DE LA SANTA
Presently authorized						
One in theof Section		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quart
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W
in	Count	ty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West o	f Southeast corr	er of section
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantit	v	Depth of well	(fe	eet)
(DWR use only: Com						
☐This point will not be d						The state of the s
Proposed point of div						
One in the						
of Section						
in						
Proposed Rate						
This point is:  Additi	onal Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	ts that will use this poin	nt	
(please be specific) Add irrigated to the authorize			300	200 100 Nort	100 200	300
		or fire and an arrangement	- E	' <u> </u> ' <u>+</u>		1 1
If a well, is the test hole	log attached	2 Tyes TNo	E			1
in a well, is the test hole	log attached	: [] 163 [] NO	200	1+1+1=	-1 + 1 +	200
The change(s) (was)(wil	l be) comple	ted by?				直
	a dendu		100			1 = 1
ASAP	THE STATE OF THE S		- 100	1+1+1=	1 + 1 +	100
If the point of diversion is	s a well:		E			=
(a) What are you going	to do with th	ne old well?	West 0		mhodontodi	IIIIIII 0 East
(a) What are you going	to do with th	le old well?	E			
N/A			E			E
(b) When will this be do	ne2 NI/A	一种 學科 医唇孔 相思,如果,	100	1+1+1=	1+1+	1 - 100
(b) Whieli will this be do	me! IN/A		- E			E
		No. 30 March 18	E	=		=
Groundwater Manageme			ned? 200	1+1+1=	1+1+	200
Yes	□ No CRC		E	E		目
	-1 -1		E.	uluuluuluuluului	introduction).	indus =
Assisted by EKF/SFFO			300	200 100 0	100 200	300
If the proposed point of d	iversion will I	he relocated more tha	n 300	Sout		
feet but within 2,640 feet	of the existing	ng point of diversion, a	attach 13b. If the	proposed point of diversion	on will be relocate	ed within 300 f
a topographic map or	aerial photo	ograph. For ground	water of the	existing point of divers	sion, indicate its	location on
sources, show all wells (	including dor	nestic) within one-hal	f mile diagra	m shown above in reion. (PLEASE NOTE:	elation to the e	xisting point
					THE A IN CE	ner or grade
of the proposed point of addresses of the owners	For surface	e water sources sho	w the above	represents the pr	esently author	ized point
addresses of the owners names and addresses	s. For surfact of the lar	ce water sources, sho ndowner(s) one-half	w the above mile divers	represents the pr	esently author	ized point
addresses of the owners	s. For surfact of the lar	ce water sources, sho ndowner(s) one-half	w the above mile divers	represents the pr	resently author	ized point

DEC 1620

File No. <u>48458</u>

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer	feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the current ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign thi	
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign the currently affected in the currently a</li></ul>	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely his application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign thi	
	rsion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which the contained in this application are true, correct and comp	affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful nuthorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on his application pertains. I further verify that the statements elete.  As, this
Dated at Da O. Raisa	day of Scentoes, 20 20.
Mene 7 schinger /	(Spouse)
Darlene R Redinger	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas ) SS	The second of th
County of TARVEY	1174
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed of DECEMBER, 20 2.0	d in my presence and sworn to before me this 11th day
Campan R. Grant	Lepicea Wilson
My Commission Expires Oblig 2022.	Notary Public
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of a the appropriate fee must be paid.	lete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with all the appropriate owners' must be affined to the application and not received and REBECCA WILSON
	on under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas De (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or l (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 3	
CHELSI SHODGRASS	RECEIVED AND MADE BEING TO NOT AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
Monary Bry Appointment Expires May 10, 2024	DEC 1 6 2020
	age 3 Stafford Field Office File No. 48458  DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 48458 A change application was received on December 16, 2020 change application was received on <u>Pecern by 16,000</u> requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. 

Applicable Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 5. feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. 

Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2021, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and record and of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted approach to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20\_ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ⊠ No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within **15 days** of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within **30 days** pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer Covent (Print Name): Cameran Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me RECEIVED Signature: Notary Public DEC 1 6 2020 Stafford Field Office My commission expire (INHELS) SNODGRASS
My Appointment Expires **DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES** 

May 13, 2024

